

2022 Putnam County Bridge Projects - Proposals A, B, C & D
 Bid Open: 3/17/22 at 11:00 AM

PROPOSAL A -- G-14 Bridge

				BIDDER:	
				Miller Bros. Construction, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
202E11203	Portions of Structure Removed, over 20' span, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	176	SY	\$30.00	\$5,280.00
503E21300	Unclassified Excavation	1	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	15,641	LB	\$1.60	\$25,025.60
510E10000	Dowel Holes with Non-shrink, Nonmetallic Grout	56	Each	\$18.00	\$1,008.00
511E34411	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure, As Per Plan	66	CY	\$1,275.00	\$84,150.00
511E45710	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment	7	CY	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
512E10100	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-urethane)	196	SY	\$24.00	\$4,704.00
513E20000	Welded Stud Shear Connectors	612	Each	\$6.55	\$4,008.60
516E13900	2" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	47	SF	\$10.00	\$470.00
516E14020	Semi-integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal	70	FT	\$28.00	\$1,960.00
516E31011	2" Deep Joint Sealer, As Per Plan	56	FT	\$12.00	\$672.00
517E72200	Railing (Deep Beam Rail with Steel Tubular Backup and Type 1 Steel Posts and Anchor Bolts)	138	FT	\$177.50	\$24,495.00
518E21230	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
518E22300	Special – Steel Drip Strip	162	FT	\$14.00	\$2,268.00
TOTAL				\$195,741.20	

BIDDER:	
R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.	
Unit Cost	Total Cost
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$5.00	\$880.00
\$60.00	\$60.00
\$1.45	\$22,679.45
\$22.00	\$1,232.00
\$2,242.00	\$147,972.00
\$825.00	\$5,775.00
\$19.50	\$3,822.00
\$4.85	\$2,968.20
\$9.50	\$446.50
\$32.00	\$2,240.00
\$18.50	\$1,036.00
\$178.00	\$24,564.00
\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
\$10.00	\$1,620.00
\$225,345.15	

BIDDER:	
Vernon Nagel, Inc.	
Unit Cost	Total Cost
\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
\$25.00	\$4,400.00
\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
\$2.00	\$31,282.00
\$27.00	\$1,512.00
\$1,525.00	\$100,650.00
\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
\$40.00	\$7,840.00
\$6.55	\$4,008.60
\$10.00	\$470.00
\$44.00	\$3,080.00
\$30.00	\$1,680.00
\$178.00	\$24,564.00
\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
\$12.00	\$1,944.00
\$248,730.60	

PROPOSAL B -- 16-C Bridge

BIDDER: RG Zachrich Construction, Inc.

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
611 SPECIAL	Furnish and Set an 8'x16' Reinforced Concrete Box	80	LF	\$1,462.00	\$116,960.00
TOTAL					\$116,960.00

BIDDER: Vernon Nagel, Inc.

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
611 SPECIAL	Furnish and Set an 8'x16' Reinforced Concrete Box	80	LF	\$2,000.00	\$160,000.00
TOTAL					\$160,000.00

BIDDER: The Ohio Bridge Corporation dba
U.S. Bridge

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
611 SPECIAL	Furnish and Set an 8'x16' Reinforced Concrete Box	80	LF	\$1,374.00	\$109,920.00
TOTAL					\$109,920.00

BIDDER:

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
611 SPECIAL	Furnish and Set an 8'x16' Reinforced Concrete Box	80	LF		
TOTAL					

BIDDER:

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
611 SPECIAL	Furnish and Set an 8'x16' Reinforced Concrete Box	80	LF		
TOTAL					

BIDDER:

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
611 SPECIAL	Furnish and Set an 8'x16' Reinforced Concrete Box	80	LF		
TOTAL					

BIDDER:

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
611 SPECIAL	Furnish and Set an 8'x16' Reinforced Concrete Box	80	LF		
TOTAL					

BIDDER:

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
611 SPECIAL	Furnish and Set an 8'x16' Reinforced Concrete Box	80	LF		
TOTAL					

PROPOSAL C -- 10-L Bridge

				BIDDER:	
				RG Zachrich Construction, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
202	Portions of Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
202	Wearing Course Removed	64	SY	\$5.00	\$320.00
512	Type 2 Waterproofing, As Per Plan	10	SY	\$25.50	\$255.00
514	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	86	SF	\$46.00	\$3,956.00
514	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	86	SF	\$5.40	\$464.40
SPECIAL	Installation of New Metal Decking, Per Plan Sheets	1	Lump	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
			TOTAL	\$28,995.40	

BIDDER:	
Vernon Nagel, Inc.	
Unit Cost	Total Cost
\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
\$25.00	\$1,600.00
\$125.00	\$1,250.00
\$16.00	\$1,376.00
\$18.00	\$1,548.00
\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
\$32,574.00	

BIDDER: The Ohio Bridge Corporation dba U.S. Bridge	
Unit Cost	Total Cost
\$5,441.16	\$5,441.16
\$82.80	\$5,299.20
\$314.38	\$3,143.80
\$22.21	\$1,910.06
\$27.31	\$2,348.66
\$4,189.18	\$4,189.18
\$22,332.06	

				BIDDER:	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
202	Portions of Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1	Lump		
202	Wearing Course Removed	64	SY		
512	Type 2 Waterproofing, As Per Plan	10	SY		
514	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	86	SF		
514	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	86	SF		
SPECIAL	Installation of New Metal Decking, Per Plan Sheets	1	Lump		
			TOTAL		

BIDDER:	
Unit Cost	Total Cost

BIDDER:	
Unit Cost	Total Cost

				BIDDER:	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
202	Portions of Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1	Lump		
202	Wearing Course Removed	64	SY		
512	Type 2 Waterproofing, As Per Plan	10	SY		
514	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	86	SF		
514	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	86	SF		
SPECIAL	Installation of New Metal Decking, Per Plan Sheets	1	Lump		
			TOTAL		

PROPOSAL D -- Road 11 Bridge

				BIDDER:	
				RG Zachrich Construction, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
202	Portions of Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
202	Wearing Course Removed	110	SY	\$5.00	\$550.00
512	Type 2 Waterproofing, As Per Plan	21	SY	\$25.50	\$535.50
514	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	186	SF	\$46.00	\$8,556.00
514	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	186	SF	\$5.40	\$1,004.40
SPECIAL	Installation of New Metal Decking, Per Plan Sheets	1	Lump	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00
TOTAL				\$37,845.90	

BIDDER:	
Vernon Nagel, Inc.	
Unit Cost	Total Cost
\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
\$25.00	\$2,750.00
\$70.00	\$1,470.00
\$16.00	\$2,976.00
\$18.00	\$3,348.00
\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
\$43,044.00	

BIDDER: The Ohio Bridge Corporation dba U.S. Bridge	
Unit Cost	Total Cost
\$8,161.74	\$8,161.74
\$48.18	\$5,299.80
\$323.24	\$6,788.04
\$21.74	\$4,043.64
\$25.26	\$4,698.36
\$8,378.34	\$8,378.34
\$37,369.92	

				BIDDER:	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
202	Portions of Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1	Lump		
202	Wearing Course Removed	110	SY		
512	Type 2 Waterproofing, As Per Plan	21	SY		
514	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	186	SF		
514	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	186	SF		
SPECIAL	Installation of New Metal Decking, Per Plan Sheets	1	Lump		
TOTAL					

BIDDER:	
Unit Cost	Total Cost

BIDDER:	
Unit Cost	Total Cost

				BIDDER:	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
202	Portions of Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1	Lump		
202	Wearing Course Removed	110	SY		
512	Type 2 Waterproofing, As Per Plan	21	SY		
514	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	186	SF		
514	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel, As Per Plan	186	SF		
SPECIAL	Installation of New Metal Decking, Per Plan Sheets	1	Lump		
TOTAL					